
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

BID TABULATION

Opened: May 3, 2016

SOLE SOURCE

For: Amendment to Annual Contract for West Publishing 

Corporation Research Licenses and Materials

West Publishing 

Corporation d/b/a West, 

a Thomsom Reuters 

Business

6100006741 MC 610 Opperman Drive

Item Description
No. of 

Months

Eagan, 

MN 55123

651-687-4406

Thomson Reuters Westlaw, Clear and Print 

Products (7/1/16 - 6/30/19)

1 Year ONE - Westlaw

Subscription Period: 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017 12

Monthly Price $5,156.23

Annual Price $61,874.76

1a Year ONE - CLEAR Government Fraud

Subscription Period: 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017 12

Monthly Price $480.69

Annual Price $5,768.28

1b Year ONE - CLEAR Investigations Advanced

Subscription Period: 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017 12

Monthly Price $249.17

Annual Price $2,990.04

1c Year ONE - PRINT MATERIALS

Subscription Period: 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017 12

Monthly Price $1,496.39

Annual Price $17,956.68

YEAR ONE - TOTAL $88,589.76

2 Year TWO - Westlaw

Subscription Period: 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018 12 $5,259.35

Monthly Price $63,112.26

Annual Price

2a Year TWO - CLEAR Government Fraud

Subscription Period: 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018 12 $490.30

Monthly Price $5,883.65

Annual Price

2b Year TWO - CLEAR Investigations Advanced

Subscription Period: 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018 12

Monthly Price $254.15

Annual Price $3,049.84

2c YEAR TWO PRINT MATERIALS

Subscription Period: 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018 12

Monthly Price $1,526.32

Annual Price $18,315.81

YEAR TWO - TOTAL $90,361.56

3 Year THREE - Westlaw

Subscription Period: 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 12

Monthly Price $5,364.54

Annual Price $64,374.50

3a Year THREE - CLEAR Government Fraud

Subscription Period: 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 12 $500.11

Monthly Price $6,001.32

Annual Price

3b Year THREE - CLEAR Investigations Advanced

Subscription Period: 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 12

Monthly Price $259.24

Annual Price $3,110.84

3c YEAR THREE PRINT MATERIALS

Subscription Period: 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 12

Monthly Price $1,556.84

Annual Price $18,682.13

YEAR THREE - TOTAL $92,168.79

ESTIMATED ANNUAL TOTAL $88,589.76

ESTIMATED ANNUAL AWARD $88,589.76


