
 

City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Date: 6/16/16 
Agenda Item: 16-3122 
 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):   Annual Contract for Multi-User Flight Information System 
Maintenance and Support for the San Antonio International Airport 6100007501 MA 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  This contract will provide the Aviation Department with software, 
programming and maintenance for the existing Multi-Use Flight Information Display System (MUFIDS) serving both 
Terminal A and B at the San Antonio International Airport. INFAX, Inc. is the sole source vendor of WinFids which 
is the proprietary flight information display software which collects information from airline data feeds and displays it 
through MUFIDS.  In addition to programming and maintenance, INFAX will provide  equipment, parts, and 
associated components. 
 
These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local Government 
Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill the same 
requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a Sole Source. 
 

Total $: $127,999.00 annually; $667,215.00 contract period 

Contract Period: 
 

Upon award through December 31, 2019 with two, one year renewal options 

Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Sole Source 

Price Trend: 5% increase 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _√__    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

 
Infax, Inc., 4250 River Green Parkway, Duluth, GA 30096 (Non-Local) 
 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

 
Infax, Inc., 4250 River Green Parkway, Duluth, GA 30096  
 

Comments: N/A  

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, it would prevent the Airport’s flight information display 
system from receiving software upgrades and preventive maintenance services.  In addition, 
any support needed for system outages would be on an hourly basis, as needed, at open 
market costs.  This annual contract will allow the department to have 24/7/365 access to Infax 
system support, software maintenance, and enhancement services for up to 5 years.  Infax, Inc. 
is the sole provider of software for the Infax MUFIDS at the San Antonio International Airport. 
There are no other sources for software support/maintenance for this proprietary equipment.   

Using 
Department (s): 

 

Aviation 


